NZC Match Official Appointments — International Cricket

Series ‘ Home Team AwayTeam | Start Match Referee Umpire 1 Umpire 2 TV Umpire Umpire 4 Slc-glr?er Support Scorer
Tuesday - |28/12/21 - [ ufeltls 11:00 Blake Park .

Wednesday | 20/12/21 [ Les NZXI Bangladesh AM Mount Maunganui CB Gaffaney WR Knights DM Plummer EA Campbell
Saturday - |01/01/22 - 11:00 Bay Oval . .

Wednesday | 05/01/22 Bangladesh AM Mount Maunganui JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig DM Plummer EA Campbell
Sunday - 09/01/22 - 11:00 Hagley Oval . . .
Thursday 13/01/22 Bangladesh AM Christchurch JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney WR Knights CM Brown SB Haig AM Kumar DJ Mitchell

. McLean Park .
Monday 07/02/22 India Women| TBC Napier CA Black GM Walklin EP West EA Campbell
. 1:00 McLean Park
Wednesday | 9/02/22 EEAWARLIN WHITE FERNS|India Women PM Napier GAV Baxter JM Dempsey KD Cotton BF Bowden CA Black EP West EA Campbell
. . 2:00 McLean Park
Friday 11/02/22 EEAWeIsIE WHITE FERNS|India Women PM Napier GAV Baxter BF Bowden KD Cotton JM Dempsey CA Black EP West EA Campbell
. 11:00 Saxton Oval .
Monday 14/02/22 [PAERVWOIb]R WHITE FERNS|India Women AM Nelson GAV Baxter BF Bowden JM Dempsey KD Cotton K Jagannathan EP West TM Hill
. 11:00 Saxton Oval .
Wednesday | 16/02/22 [EEAW[e]p]E WHITE FERNS|India Women AM Nelson GAV Baxter BF Bowden JM Dempsey KD Cotton K Jagannathan EP West TM Hill
Thursday - | 17/02/22 - |5 . 11:00 Hagley Oval . .
Monday 21/02/22 (B8 BLACKCAPS | South Africa AM Christchurch JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney WR Knights CM Brown SB Haig JP Larsen AM Kumar
Tuesday | 22/02/22 [EAMOIl WHITE FERNS| india Women | 1100 | JohnDaviesOval | pp oo KD Cotton CA Black JM Dempsey | Klagannathan |  MF Jones DL Perry
AM Queenstown
. 11:00 | John Davies Oval
Thursday 24/02/22 PFuAVeb]8 WHITE FERNS | India Women RE Hayward KD Cotton JM Dempsey CA Black K Jagannathan MF Jones DL Perry
AM Queenstown
Sunday - 09/01/22 - = . 11:00 |Cello Basin Reserve . .
Thursday 13/01/22 PACHIESE BLACKCAPS | South Africa AM Wellington JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig JF Stuart MV Frost
7:1 k i
Thursday | 17/03/22 |k5aelo | BLACKCAPS | Australia PMO swyeﬁfsgg:" JJ Crowe WR Knights CM Brown CB Gaffaney SB Haig JF Stuart MV Frost
Friday 18/03/22 |PA:hplill| BLACKCAPS | Australia 7;;/? svkvyeﬁfﬁgli;n JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney SB Haig CM Brown WR Knights MV Frost JF Stuart
. 7:10 McLean Park . . . .
Sunday 20/03/22 | =fehplo| BLACKCAPS Australia PM Napier JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney WR Knights SB Haig CM Brown DJ Mitchell CSL McQuaid
Frida 25/03/22 [HEAP| BLACKCAPS | Netherlands | /-0 Bay Oval JJ Crowe CM Brown SB Hai CB Gaffane WR Knights | CSL McQuaid CP High
¥ PM Mount Maunganui & y & €
11:00 University Oval . . .
Tuesday 29/03/22 | ik5ielpl BLACKCAPS | Netherlands AM Dunedin JJ Crowe WR Knights SB Haig CB Gaffaney CM Brown MF Jones LR Neilson
2:00 Seddon Park . . -
Saturday 02/04/22 | PAglslelp] s BLACKCAPS | Netherlands PM Hamilton JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney CM Brown WR Knights SB Haig JJ Williams MK Anderson
Monday | 04/04/22 [Fel:kelsll| BLACKCAPS | Netherlands ZF,:OMO Seﬁ:ﬂiﬂtgk JJ Crowe CB Gaffaney | WR Knights CM Brown SB Haig ) Williams | MK Anderson




